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the county auditor of each county a list of the names of the
national banks, if any there be, located in such county to
which certificates have not been • issued as herein provided,
and the county auditor shall-give such notice of the filing of
such list as he shall deem proper.

The officers having control thereof shall on July IS, 1927,
withdraw all public moneys that may be on deposit in any
national bank not holding a certificate as herein provided and
no public officer shall after June 30, 1927, deposit any public
moneys in any national bank not holding such certificate.

Approved April 22, 1927.

CHAPTER 382—H. F. No. 1366.
An act creating a commission to study the tax laws of this

state, to seek certain legislation by congress and to report its rec-
ommendations, and appropriating money therefor.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Commission to study tax laws created.—There
is hereby created a commission consisting of three members
of the senate to be appointed by the president of the senate,
three members of the house of representatives to be appointed
by the speaker of the house whose duty it shall be to make
a study of the tax laws of this state with particular reference
to those relating to the taxation of mortgages, money and
credits and shares of stock in banks, trust companies, mort-
gage loan companies and investment companies; to take
steps, in cooperation with the authorities of other states if
possible, toward such remedial legislation by congress in
relation to the taxation o'f shares of stock of national banks
as is for the best interests of the people of the State of
Minnesota, and to make a report of its work and its recom-
mendations to the next regular or special session of this
legislature. It shall be the duty of the Attorney General
and of the Minnesota Tax Commission to render such coopera-
tion and aid to the Commission hereby created as such Com-
mission may require.

Sec. 2. Appropriation for expense.—There is hereby ap-
propriated, out of any funds in the state treasury not other-
wise appropriated, the sum of $7,500.00, to be immediately
available, for the payment of the necessary expenses of the
members of said commission and for the employment of such
assistance as it shall deem necessary to the proper performance
of its duties, said appropriation to be disbursed on order of
the commission by warrants issued by the state auditor.

Approved April 22, 1927.


